

ba/2717 State versus Harpreet Singh and others

Present: Sh. SS Randhawa (through video conference)
counsel for the applicants,

Bail application has been received by entrustment. Be checked and registered. Heard. All the offences are bailable except offence under section 25 of Arms Act. As per the counsel for the applicants, applicant have moved application against the present complainant and others for firing on 9.6.2020, but instead of taking action against the accused, on the statement of Gobinda, who was arrested by the people at the spot and handed over to the police, present FIR was registered. In these circumstances, applicants are directed to join investigation as and when called by the arresting officer and in the event of arrest, accused be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of Arresting Officer. Now, police record be produced on 25.6.2020.

(Jaspinder Singh)
ASJ, Asr.20.6.2020
UID No. PB0148

Amrik Singh Gr.1