

08/04/2022

Present: Counsel Mohd. Zahid for the appellant.

It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that in a land suit, the valuation has to be Rs.250/- for the appeal to be cognizable by the Sr. Civil Judge.

In the present case, the plaintiff has sought the possession of immovable property by way of mandatory injunction and the total valuation of the suit is Rs.330/-. Therefore, the present appeal is cognizable by this court. The Court agrees with the submission of counsel for the appellant. The appeal is admitted.

If any precipitative action is taken by the respondent, the appellant may approach the Court with appropriate application.

Issue notice of appeal as well as of all applications to the respondent on filing of PF/RC, returnable on **13.05.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 08/04/2022