

Present: Shri Naveen Kumar Palta, Advocate counsel for applicant-accused.
Shri Kuldeep Sahni, Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Report from the court of Ms.Kulwinder Kaur, learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Moga has been received, as per which applicant-accused Sahil Singh has not made the compliance of the order dated 24.11.2023, passed by this court.

However, learned counsel for applicant-accused has got recorded his separate statement withdrawing the present bail application. In view of statement suffered by learned counsel for applicant-accused, the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn. Interim directions issued vide order dated 24.11.2023 and were extended vide order dated 29.11.2023, stand vacated. File be consigned to the record room.

Dated: 02.12.2023

Ravneet Kaur, Stenographer Gr.II

(Atul Kasana)

Sessions Judge/Moga

UID No. PB0085