

CHA/10098/2021

State V/s Dharambir & Ors.

Present: Sh. Vikas Singh, APP for State
Accused Dharambir, Vishnu Kumar and Yogesh are on bail with
counsel Sh. S.S. Jaidka, Advocate

Heard. A prima facie case punishable under Section 379, 411, 120-B of IPC and Sections 33 & 42 of Indian Forest Act, 1927 is made out against the accused persons. Accordingly, they have been chargesheeted, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Now, case is adjourned to **14.08.2024** for evidence of prosecution. Summons to any two witness be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order : 27.03.2024

Parteek Kumar
Stenographer, SEC/KKR

Vikram Jit Singh
Presiding Officer
Special Environment Court
Kurukshetra.
UID No. HR00338