

COMA/10102/2022

State V/s Sandeep Kumar

Present: Sh. Vikas Singh, APP for the State
Accused Sandeep Kumar on bail with counsel Sh. Mayank
Gutyan, Advocate

No PW present. Despite service of Bailable Warrants, witness Kailash Chand has not turned up. However, a request on his behalf seeking exemption received, which is not acceded to. Let, his presence be now secured through execution of Non-Bailable Warrants for **14.11.2024**.

Date of Order : 23.07.2024

Parteek Kumar
Stenographer, SEC/KKR

Vikram Jit Singh
Presiding Officer
Special Environment Court
Kurukshetra.
UID No. HR00338