

9 CS 140/22 SEEMA KAIN Vs.
BHARAT KUMAR

26.05.2025

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh and Ms. Ashna Mahajan, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.L Sharma, Ld. Counsel with the defendant in person.

Heard arguments by Sh. Singh and he draws my attention to the paragraph No.47, also 51 of the decision of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the case of **Krishna Gupta & Anr. v. Ravinder Nath & Co. HUF & Ors.** and his submission is that the plaintiff can be treated in joint / constructive possession of the properties, put under partition. Further time is sought to argue on this aspect of the matter, on **07.07.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.05.2025